Vi

Year

2024
2023
2019
2018
2016
2013
2003
2003
2003
2003
1998
1997
1997
1996
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993

SOUTH DAKOTA

Fish Species

Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Black Crappie
Black Crappie
Bluegill
Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Walleye
Black Crappie
Bluegill
Bluegill
Largemouth Bass
Smallmouth Bass
Walleye
Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Walleye
Walleye

Yellow Perch

Roy (Marshall) Stocking Report

Fish Stock
Number*

147,200
1,030,000
1,030,000
1,030,000
1,000,000

850,000

2,280
1,920

100,500

108,100
1,800,000

170,000
3,400,000

705
1,854
147,150
90,929

250,000

3,400,000
1,900
1,000

70,600
98,180
10,140

501,500

170,000

552,000

900,000

11,400
3,480

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Fish Size

Juvenile
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry

Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fry
Fingerling
Fry
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fry
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling

Medium
Fry
Fry

Large

Small

Fish Per
Pound

2,300.0
0.0

190.0
240.0
1,340.0
2,300.0

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Stock Purpose

Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Supplemental
Supplemental
Supplemental

Supplemental
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1992
1992
1992
1991
1991
1990
1989
1989
1988
1988
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1984
1983
1982
1981
1981
1980
1979
1979
1977
1976
1976
1975
1975
1974

Northern Pike
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Walleye
Walleye
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Bluegill
Bluegill
Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Black Crappie
Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Walleye
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Northern Pike
Walleye
Bluegill
Walleye
Walleye

907,000
84,000
21,000
20,000

800,000
20,000
10,000

116,837

1,971
7,737
8,493
45,100
91,810
89
64,779
4,400
2,717
22,000
900,000
250
850,000
1,000
89,000
64,206
1,200,000
85,000
59,750
900,000
540,000
341
400,000
75,000
7
6
92,300
58,200
20,000

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Fry
Small
Adult

Fingerling
Fry
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Fry
Fingerling

Fry

Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling

Fry

Fingerling
Fingerling
Fry
Fry
Fingerling
Fry
Fingerling

Adult

Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
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1974
1971
1971
1970
1968
1965
1962
1956
1956
1955
1955
1954
1954
1954
1953
1953
1951
1951
1951
1949
1949
1949
1948
1947
1946
1946
1945
1945
1934
1933
1932
1931
1931
1930
1929
1927
1927

Walleye
Northern Pike
Walleye
Northern Pike
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Bluegill
Walleye
Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Walleye
Bluegill
Walleye
Black Crappie
Northern Pike
Walleye
Bluegill
Bluegill
Walleye
Bluegill
Bluegill
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Black Bullhead
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Walleye
Northern Pike
Black Crappie

Largemouth Bass

700,000
200,000
850,000
300,000
830,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
2,200
540,000
300
220,000
350
67
198,000
4,000
209,000
700
88,000
176,000
500
1,700
300,000
900
200
300,000
500,000
12,000
500,000
150,000
150,000
80,000
550
150,000
525,000
265,000
6,135
5,250

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Adult
Fry
Adult
Fry
Adult
Adult
Fry
Adult
Fry
Adult
Fry
Fry
Adult
Fingerling
Fry
Adult
Adult
Fry
Fry
Adult
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fingerling
Fry
Fry
Fry
Adult
Adult
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1927
1927
1927
1917

Largemouth Bass 1,333

Uncoded 622
Yellow Perch 2,700
Largemouth Bass 3,000

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Fingerling
Adult
Adult

Fingerling
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